Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102743072		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC U.S. Patent and Trader	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	▼ ▼		, ,	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Fodemarks	Please record the attached	original documents or copy ther	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0 · +	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
Gordon BROWN	MAY 0 7 2004 3	Name: Teleadapt	t Limited	
Stanley CHUNG	MAT U / LUCI B	Internal Address	The Technology Park	
Mark TAYLOR	17 - A ARNO	internal Address.	———— ,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger		Colindoon Long	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _		
Other				
			State:_ ^{UK} _Zip:_NW	
Execution Date: Feb.9, 2004	and tep 19, dug	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	lication, the execution d	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29	/199,545	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	I ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents invo	
concerning document should be Name:Jean C. Edwards	mailed:	7 Total fac (27 OFD)	3.41)\$_40.00	
Name:			J.+ I)	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street Address:1901 L Street, NW, Suite 800				
		04-1061		
City:Zi	ip:			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	h .	r. CA.	May 7, 2004	
lean C. Edwarda	Sec.	signature	Date	
Jean C. Edwards Name of Persog Signing		JUNANNE		
Name of Person Signing	•	- 3		
Name of Person Signing	nber of pages including cove ocuments to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and do n required cover sheet informat	ocuments:	
Name of Person Signing	nber of pages including cove ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments:	
Name of Person Signing Total num Mail do	nber of pages including cove ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	er sheet, attachments, and do required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments	ocuments:	

/

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 70272.0057

entitled:

DESKSPOOL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Gordon Brown, Stanley Chung and Mark Taylor

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TELEADAPT LIMITED the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to TELEADAPT LIMITED as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(inventor's name and address) Gordon Brown 63 Moss Lane Pinner HA5 3AZ United Kingdom Stanley Chung Room 1009, Cheong Yin House Nam Cheong Estate Kowloon, Hong Kong Mark Taylor	SIGNATURE The Mark Canf	DATE 197701 04 9 Feb 2007 9 Feb '04
7 Stacklands Welwyn Garden City AL8 6XW United Kingdom	V	

DC 70272-57 90531

RECORDED: 05/07/2004